
3

5

4

444

2

1
全体図
The whole body

10

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1

2

3

4

34

32

33

1

2

3

5

6

7

8 8

12

11

10

35

11

10

9

37

3

2

36

16
15

14
13

17

18

19

21

20 22

19

21

20

20

1

2

3

30

31

3

2

1

29

28

3

2
1

27

26

20

23

25

24

2
本体及びカバー
Body and cover

11

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1

4

5

6

7

29

8

5

9

12

13

14
11

10

10

15

16

17
16

59
58

57

54
53

48

55
56

48

18

19
20

21

51

22

23

24

25 24

51

26
28

30

21
27

50

27

28

26

50

40

41

42

43

45

45

44

52

2

3

31
32

60

61
34

35

36

46

47 33

49 23 37

38

39

3
駆動部
Driving parts

14

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1

2

3

5

7

6

9

30

11

11

20

10
12

13

14

19

4

17

16

18
22

46

45

44

43
25

28

29

27

21 23

24

15

8

35

31

32

33

34

42

36

37

38

39

41

40

26

4
上ゴテ ・ 下ゴテ
Upper flatiron and lower flatiron

18

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1

12

15

14

13

16

17

18

12

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

3

26

29

28

4

26

27

38

36

35

37

2

5

34

10

9 7

8

6

32

33

33

11

31

30

5
電装部
Electric equipments

21

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



6
ダブルトレー
DOUBLE TRAY

1

6

5

3

2

4

1

2

7

84

13

83

3

24

25

26

31

32 33
34

84

85

86
81

82

64

65

66

42

43
44

45 46
47

44

27

24
25

26

35

36

37
38
37
40

46 45
50

89

74
75

76

15

14

30

78

41

80

14

28

76
79

75
74

73
72

72
71

70

68

6940

39

38

35

36

37

10

95
94

93
9291

63

62

105
102

101

61
60

111
112

113

114
115

109

110

108

107

106

59

58

56

51

52

53

54

24

25

26

13

9
56

55

27

82

81

26

25

32
33

34

24
19

84

85

86

23

22

21

20

68

83

8416
17

18
4

12

11

78
77

15

8

57

2
4

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



7 ダブルトレー
DOUBLE TRAY

114

115

116
117

112

111

110
109

108

44

45

46

47

107
92

66

48

49

47
11

7

4

 

101

 

1

6

2

3

5

2

8

5

10

16

15

14
17

18

19

13

20

24
27

17

18

1928
25
34
32

26
29
30
31

36

21
22

23

32
33
50

90

91

35

102

103

104

32

33

50

91
90

23
22

21 94

95

96

94

95

96

98

99

100
9

93

97

89
88

87

20

105

106

107

69

74

72
71

70

89

88
59

9883
84

85

54

52

53

54

52

53

32

34

54

52

53

53

35

52

54

83

84
85

80
79

73

77
71

72
78

12

77

76

67

68
6975

105

106

58

63

64

65

6261

60 113

 

3

1

7

2
9

 

 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



/{ 'Y !} .A ~ 

PARTS LIST 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2. * i* Bl_ rJ. tJ I \ -
Body and cover 

J!Wii~ 1<-•;liJ~ $ D 
~ g If{ Ui :£t aa 

Ref No Parts No Parts Name Q' ty Remarks 
1 125FA2001 -r......::,J,-*:/ M5X 10 14 

Pan screw 

2 125FA2002 7.7"!}/~?::t~.Y- M5 16 
Spring washer 

3 125FA2003 ¥'*~ M5 16 
Plain washer 

4 125FA2004 ~j]j}r~- 1 
Rear cover 

5 125FA2005 *fii1CMif-1v J.. M16X90 4 
Hex. holed bolt 

6 125FA2006 7.-;/'!}/~?::t~.Y- M16 4 
Spring washer 

7 125FA2007 ¥'*~ Ml6 4 
Plain washer 

8 125FA2008 t"o-~ltii' 2 
Pillow bracket 

9 125FA2009 *flJ 1\f;tif.Jv J.. M14X45 2 
Hex. holed bolt 

10 125FA2010 7.7"!}/~?::t~.Y- M14 4 
Spring washer 

11 125FA2011 ¥'*~ Ml4 4 
Plain washer 

12 125FA2012 ~i:J!tl±'f:i' 1 
Reducer base 

13 125FA2013 *flJ1C#if-Jv J.. M8X20 4 
Hex. holed bolt 

14 125FA2014 ?.7"!}/~?::t~.Y- M8 4 
Spring washer 

15 125FA2015 ;(-/~-y7J...Il:;C.n;t 1 
Main shaft stop plate 

16 125FA2016 *flJ1C#.Il:;C*:/ Ml2X20 2 
Hex. holed screw 

17 125FA2017 ;(-/~.Y7J.. 1 
Main shaft 

18 125FA2018 7-A 1 
Arm 

19 125FA2019 *flJ"T:;~J.. M10 3 
Hex. nut 

20 125FA2020 ¥1!!~ M10 4 
Plain washer 

21 125FA2021 7.-;/'!J/~?~-y- M10 2 
Plain washer 

22 125FA2022 .:C-~-......::.-A 1 
Motor base 

23 125FA2023 *flJif-Jv,.. M10X80 1 
Hex. bolt 

24 125FA2024 ~~ lJ t"/ 1 
Split pin 

25 125FA2025 .:c-~-t"/ 1 
Motor pin 

26 125FA2026 *flJ"T::tf.. M10 2 
Hex. nut 

27 125FA2027 *~* 1 
Body 

28 125FA2028 iifTj]jJr<- 1 
Front cover 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2. * f* Hi. '($ tJ I \ -
Body and cover 

J! tf:Hi -ij- I~- •:J iJ -ij- 00 c :B II • {; :if aa 
Ref No Parts No Parts Name Q' ty Remarks 

29 125FA2029 "~*Jv:7Jr~- 1 
Panel cover 

30 125FA2030 ~7'J'*:; M5X 10 2 
Flush screw 

31 125FA2031 'ifU.~"~*'v 1 
Electronic panel 

32 125FA2032 -¥11!~ M4 1 
Plain washer 

33 125FA2033 ~f.!V'/' J-:'Jv/\:fJ.I~- 1 
Emergency handle hole cover 

34 125FA2034 +~1\#.11.**:; M4X 10 1 
Cross-recessed wood screw 

35 125FA2035 "fi;flJ 1\#~Jv 1-- M14X25 2 
Hex. holed bolt 

36 125FA2036 "fi;flJ*Jv 1- M5X 10 2 
Hex. bolt 

37 125FA2037 7:/-\" .A?'-~Jv 1-- M20X 150 4 
Adjuster bolt 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



3. ~IK 
Driving parts 

J!Wii~ /<-·;~·~ $ c ~ {I 1!!: iii ~ cc 
Ref No Parts No Parts Name Q' ty Remarks 

1 125FA3001 7-A.Y-\"71-- 1 
Arm shaft 

2 125FA3002 A-:1!}/-!/7-y~ 1 
Spring hook 

3 125FA3003 A-:1!}/-!/ cf> 6. 5 i 45 X 300 1 
Spring 

4 125FA3004 'la-1/f-. (J:{WJ) 1 
Joint (upper) 

5 125FA3005 ¥~~ M24 2 
Plain washer 

6 125FA3006 *flrt- 'Y f-. M24 1 
Hex. Nut 

7 125FA3007 i!Ui!i.Y-\"7 f-. 1 
Connecting shaft 

8 125FA3008 A-:1!}/-!/'?-y'Y-f'- M24 1 
Spring washer 

9 125FA3009 .Ya -1 / f-. (""FOOD 1 
Joint (lower) 

10 125FA3010 Af-.-y-:1!}/-!/ 2 
Stop ring 

11 125FA3011 'l3-1'/f-..Y-\"7f-. 1 
Joint shaft 

12 125FA3012 *fliij{,r.,. f-. M16X50 1 
Hex. bolt 

13 125FA3013 P;jlj-j--yf-. M16 1 
Hex. nut 

14 125FA3014 A-:1!}/-!/'?-y.Y-f'- M16 1 
Spring washer 

15 125FA3015 7JA.Y-\"7f-.1t'l3-1'/J.. 1 
Cam shaft holding joint 

16 125FA3016 Af-.::t-:f!J/~ 2 
Stop ring 

17 125FA3017 :::.- t'",r..........::-y !J /~ 1 
Needle bearing 

18 125FA3018 *fli1C#ll:J.*'l M6X8 4 
Hex. holed screw 

19 125FA3019 LS7JA (B) 1 
LS cam (B) 

20 125FA3020 L StJA (A) 1 
LS CAM (A) 

21 125FA3021 t•o-:to '/~ 2 UKPX07 
Pillow block 

22 125FA3022 tJA.Y-\"71-- 1 
Cam shaft 

23 125FA3023 =\'-- 2 
Key 

24 125FA3024 Af-.::t-:f!J/-!/ 2 
Stop ring 

25 125FA3025 P'J~ 1 
Internal-ring 

26 125FA3026 l::"/ cP 6X50 2 
Pin 

27 125FA3027 A"fo'T::~J.. 2 
Sprocket 

28 125FA3028 *flJ:Ic#ll:J.-*'l M8X8 2 
Hex. holed screw 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



3. I« 
Driving parts 

RlfHI~ J<-•:J1i-ij- ftiJ a ~ iii It «a $.t QR 

Ref No Parts No Parts Name Q' ty Remarks 

29 125FA3029 P:flJ-T'/t- M24 1 
Hex. nut 

30 125FA3030 '7-:r..-".,r}J 'Y'fiJ ~~ 1 
Chain coupling 

31 125FA3031 v~,~.-t- 1 A-44 
V-belt 

32 125FA3032 -r~'J'.:f.:/ M5X 12 4 
Pan screw 

33 125FA3033 .:f.!lit.v, ~ 1-" 1v-T -;~ t- 1 
Manual handle nut 

34 125FA3034 P:flJJ'cf;t.tl:J.;f.:/ M6X 15 1 
Hex. holed screw 

35 125FA3035 V'f-1)- 1 
V-pully 

36 125FA3036 iJ.t(Jla 1 3A 1/60 
Reducer 

37 125FA3037 P:flJ J'cf;t;Y-Jv t- Ml0X35 4 
Hex. holed bolt 

38 125FA3038 A.'fl)~!/'?-y~.y- MlO 4 
Spring washer 

39 125FA3039 ¥&~ MIO 4 
Plain washer 

40 125FA3040 P:flJJ'cf.t.tl:J..:f.:/ M8X8 2 
Hex. holed screw 

41 125FA3041 V7-IJ- 1 
V-pully 

42 125FA3042 l!mb.:r-~- 1 
Driving motor 

43 125FA3043 P:flJ ;f-Jv t- M6X20 4 
Hex. bolt 

44 125FA3044 A.'fl)~!/'?-;~~.y- M6 4 
Spring washer 

45 125FA3045 ¥1M~ M6 4 
Plain washer 

46 125FA3046 7J7- 1 
Collar 

47 125FA3047 P:flJ-T-;~1-- M10 2 
Hex. nut 

48 125FA3048 P:flJ 1Cf.t;f-Jv t- M8X40 2 *-*:/ 
Hex. holed bolt Half screw 

49 125FA3049 P:fliJ'cf.t.tl:J..:f.:/ M6X10 1 
Hex. holed screw 

50 125FA3050 P:flJJ'cf.t.tl:J.;f.:/ M8X 10 2 
Hex. holed screw 

51 125FA3051 7-Y'f~- 2 set 
Adapter 

52 125FA3052 P:flJ-T'/1-- M6 4 
Hex. nut 

53 125FA3053 P:fli-T-;~1-- MB 2 
Hex. nut 

54 125FA3054 A.'fl)~!/'?-y~.y- M8 2 
Spring washer 

55 125FA3055 A-71)~!/ 1 
Spring 

56 125FA3056 /{;f.A-7- 1 
Spring stay 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



3. ~ 
Driving parts 

J!Wii~ I~- ':J fl ~ $ c t. ~ It «a :if RA 

Ref No Parts No Parts Name Q' ty Remarks 
57 125FA3057 ~flJ1i:ft~,v 1-- M8X25 2 

Hex. holed bolt 

58 125FA3058 .A-;/'!}:/~?~~- M8 2 
Spring washer 

59 125FA3059 -¥m!1i: M8 2 
Plain washer 

60 125FA3060 .A-;/'!}'/~?~~- M5 4 
Spring washer 

61 125FA3061 ¥m!1i: M5 4 
Plain washer 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



4. J: =i T . ~ =i T 
Upper plate and Lower plate 

J!Wii-€J J<- ·:;.-€} ill Cl :g @I Ill ~ :'It a a 
Ref No Parts No Parts Name Q' ty Remarks 

1 125FA4001 ~-T-:;1-- M16 4 
Cap nut 

2 125FA4002 ~flJ-T-:;1-- M16 4 
Hex. nut 

3 125FA4003 ¥~~ M16 4 
Plain washer 

4 125FA4004 ~77.?-Jv 
Glass wool 

5 125FA4005 -j-r{'j'*:; M6X 15 4 
Pan screw 

6 125FA4006 ;r.:;f!}/~'7~-'1'- M6 4 
Spring washer 

7 125FA4007 ¥~~ M6 4 
Plain washer 

8 125FA4008 '7-;t~-'1'- M10 24 
Teeth washer 

9 125FA4009 1:::-?-"f]/{- 1 
Heater cover 

10 125FA4010 7.:1'!}/~'7~-'1'- M16 4 
Spring washer 

11 125FA4011 l£jJ/{* !/) 10X48. 5X 6X 100 4 
Pressuer spring 

12 125FA4012 U-T-:;1-- MlO 24 
U nut 

13 125FA4013 7.:1'!}/~'7~-'1'- ~110 24 
Spring washer 

14 125FA4014 ¥1m~ MlO 24 
Plain washer 

15 125FA4015 1:::-?-~Jv" MlO 24 
Heater bolt 

16 125FA4016 *fli1Cf.t~,v 1-- M6X35 20 
Hex. holed bolt 

17 125FA4017 ~flJ-T-:;1-- M6 20 
Hex. nut 

18 125FA4018 ~!).IJ:;("f17- 8 
Collar 

19 125FA4019 jtp;.t.ijt 1 
Pressing plate 

20 125FA4020 W .:ttliffl ~Jv 1-- M16X 168 4 
Pressing plate bolt 

21 125FA4021 1:::-?-"t/-!t- 1 
Heater sensor 

22 125FA4022 -1 ~ ?-Jv 1 set -e?~"/~ 
ISOWOOL Ceramic fiber 

23 125FA4023 ~flJ~Jv" M6X10 24 .A'T~v.A 

Hex. bolt Stainless 
24 125FA4024 ;r.:;f!}/~'7~-'1'- M6 24 AT~VA 

Spring washer Stainless 
25 125FA4025 1:::-?-lf!J;.t~,[t 6 

Heater pressing plate 

26 125FA4026 ;r.~-7.1:::-?- 3 
Space heater 

27 125FA4027 1:::-?-tli 1 
Heater plate 

28 125FA4028 7"70/~-~--~ 2 
Teflon sheet bar 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



4. ..t :j T . 1' :j T 
Upper plate and Lower plate 

J!tf:Hi-ij- J(-':13-ij- $ c ~ ill D {Mj :1f a A 
Ref No Parts No Parts Name Q' ty Remarks 

29 125FA4029 -r7o:.--.Y-I- 1 
Teflon sheet 

30 125FA4030 .A7"~:.--~ 10 
Spring 

31 125FA4031 ;{ffj]/<- 1 
Cloth cover 

32 125FA4032 7 .:r. lv f- ""7 -;; f- 1 
Felt mat 

33 125FA4033 r::f7r~ti 1 
lower plate 

34 125FA4034 r::f7t/i 1 
lower plate 

35 125FA4035 ~7'J'*:; M6X 15 6 
Flush screw 

36 125FA4036 !Jlffi!~ M6 4 
Plain washer 

37 125FA4037 .A7"1):.--~17~-'(- M6 4 
Spring washer 

38 125FA4038 ~fiJ1]{Jv 1- M6X15 4 
Hex. bolt 

39 125FA4039 1J!:Rl!~ M12 4 
Plain washer 

40 125FA4040 .7-7"1);...-~ry~-'(- M12 4 
Spring washer 

41 125FA4041 ~fiJJ\:ft11{,~.; 1- M12X30 4 
Hex. holed bolt 

42 125FA4042 ;{ffj] /<-i:JPHP.l A 7"!) ;...-~ 2 
Cloth cover tension spring 

43 125FA4043 -r.r.;:,J,*:; M3X6 2 7.7'/v?. 
Pan screw Stainless 

44 125FA4044 .A7"1):.--~?~-'(- 2 7.7'/v?. 
Spring washer Stainless 

45 125FA4045 ~Ill!~ 2 7.7'/v?. 
Plain washer Stainless 

46 125FA4046 ilm¥1-1!51.1:.~-.:c 1 
Overheat prevention thermostat 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



5. t1 YR 
Electric parts 

J! tfHI-ij- ~~-·:J. ~ $ a ~ m It fa ~ a a 
Ref No Parts No Parts Name Q' ty Remarks 

1 125FA5001 ~-=fg 1 ML-20 
Terminal frame 

2 125FA5002 ~-?"::.--~- 1 FP1-C14 
Sequenser 

3 125FA5003 *fiJ*Jv" M6X35 4 
Hex. bolt 

4 125FA5004 ¥1M12 M6 4 
Plain washer 

5 125FA5005 ';.1 !.1 'Y J-: .A 7- I- ~ v- 2 
Solid state relay 

6 125FA5006 7~*7" 1 BMFT61042N 
Magnet 

7 125FA5007 !J v- 2 G2R-1-S 
Relay 

8 125FA5008 ~to!Jv-';.1?':;~1- 1 PF083A 
Opposition prebention relay socket 

9 125FA5009 !Jv-Y?":;~f.. 2 P2RF-05 
Relay socket 

10 125FA5010 Mi-=fg 1 T20-8 
Terminal frame 

11 125FA5011 1:: .:z.-X*!v?l'- 1 TFIO-IP 
Fuse holder 

12 125FA5012 .1JDJ£¥f'~;f-~:Y.A.-{-;;7- 2 HPT22-10G 
Pressure push botton swith 

13 125FA5013 .1JDJ£il]~:;/7~ 1 
Switch for pressure 

14 125FA5014 .1JnJ£mJ!L,i&Jm :;~ 7 ~ 1 
Switch for pressing time 

15 125FA5015 .l{~.:z.-A~fffJi\1f!::t7 ~ 1 
Switch for vacuum time 

16 125FA5016 iil&QS 1 E5C2-Q40K-38 (200V) 
Thermostat 

17 125FA5017 ~~W~*~:Y.A.-1:;~7- 1 YS-M1-4 ($) 
Emergency switch 

18 125FA5018 flti{.A.-177 1 PB-30N-7 
Power switch 

19 125FA5019 *fiJ 1\ft*'v I- M8X20 2 
Hex. holed bolt 

20 125FA5020 .A.-:/'!}:Y~?:;~~.y- M8 2 
Spring washer 

21 125FA5021 ¥1M12 M8 2 
Plain washer 

22 125FA5022 7-:fiJ-T:;~i' *f~ 2 
Hex. nut special 

23 125FA5023 !}~:;~f...A.-{:;~7Q5tftg 1 
Limit switch stay 

24 125FA5024 !J~:;~i'.A.-1:;~7 2 Z15GQ22 
Limit switch 

25 125FA5025 7o7--'€--~- 1 BS76-303H 
Blower motor 

26 125FA5026 .A-:/'!J:Y~?-;;~.y- M6 4 
Spring washer 

27 125FA5027 *JiJ-T:;~i' M6 4 
Hex. nut 

28 125FA5028 7'/i'.A.-1-;;7 1 
Foot switch 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



s. m !t 
Electric parts 

J! tfHi -ij- I~- ':J fi -ij- $ CJ :g 111 li fa ~ CR 

Ref No Parts No Parts Name Q' ty Remarks 

29 125FA5029 =:J*-7-9-7'7~ 1set 
Connector plug 

30 125FA5030 i!k*Jl& 1 
Wiring board 

31 125FA5031 i2!fii~JHI: ~ v- 1 APR-S 
Opposition prebention relay 

32 125FA5032 "?~*:;!" 1 BMFT7072 
Magnet 

33 125FA5033 "?~*:;!" (-1}---? Jv ~ v-) 2 BMK904C 
Magnet 

34 125FA5034 "?~*:;!" 1 BMFT60742 
Magnet 

35 125FA5035 OK7;...-7' 1 
OK Lamp 

36 125FA5036 -r~'J'*.y 4 
Pan screw 

37 125FA5037 7'v-7J- 1 
Breaker 

38 125FA5038 .7.7'!);...-~r:;:;~~~- M4 2 
Spring washer 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



6. 'J.. -:J )[., t-- v - ( trot ) 
Double tray ( Front ) 

!t tfHI-ij- I~ -•:J jt ~ • Cl ~ {I It fa ~ AA 
Ref No Parts No Parts Name Q' ty Remarks 

1 125FA6001 it~ (~) 4 
Wire (long) 

2 125FA6002 ;(fj ( A ) 2 
Cloth (A) 

3 125FA6003 ;(fj~t) "'* 26 
Cloth stretching spring 

4 125FA6004 it~ <m> 4 
Wire (short) 

5 125FA6005 ?? ( D ) 1 
Frame (D) 

6 125FA6006 :Al'-77'!.1/~ 4 
Stop ring 

7 125FA6007 J..v-7-:;~!Jjil::"/ 4 
Tray hinge pin 

8 125FA6008 llll.;f'/ M5X 10 2 
Flush screw 

9 125FA6009 ~~ <m> 4 
Wire (short) 

10 125FA6010 jf~ (~) 4 
Wire (long) 

11 125FA6011 ;(fj~t)"'* 32 
Cloth stretching spring 

12 125FA6012 ?~ ( A ) 1 
Frame (A) 

13 125FA6013 f!v-lv ( A ) 2 
Longitudinal rail (A) 

14 125FA6014 7'/.y .A J.. if.1v J.. 2 
Adjust bolt 

15 125FA6015 ~Jlrt-7 J.. M10 2 
Hex. Nut 

16 125FA6016 ~flJ-T71'- M4 2 
Hex. Nut 

17 125FA6017 "'*.11!~ M4 2 
Spring washer 

18 125FA6018 !J~7f..-A.-f77" 1 AZ-7166 
Power switch 

19 125FA6019 !.1~71'--A.-f77"-A7- 1 
Power switch stay 

20 125FA6020 ..,_~,J,;f'/ M4X30 2 
Pan screw 

21 125FA6021 ¥R1I~ M6 2 
Plain washer 

22 125FA6022 "'*.11!~ M6 2 
Spring washer 

23 125FA6023 ~flJ if.1v J.. M6X 15 2 
Hex. Bolt 

24 125FA6024 ~flJ if.Jv J.. M8X20 8 
Hex. Bolt 

25 125FA6025 "'*IM~ M8 8 
Spring washer 

26 125FA6026 ¥.11!~ M8 8 
Plain washer 

27 125FA6027 WEv-Jv ( B ) 2 
Longitudinal rail (B) 

28 125FA6028 "~*'v#i 1 
Panel board 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



6. 'J.. -:J )!., t-- v - ( ~ ) 
Double tray ( Front ) 

J!t:tifi~ 1<-·.:~•~ $ c ~ ill It fa ~ a a 
Ref No Parts No Parts Name Q' ty Remarks 

30 125FA6030 tf!f'Fif-'Y7.A 1 
Operaiton box 

31 125FA6031 v-JvA7- ( B ) 1 
Rail stay (B) 

32 125FA6032 1-\fiJ if.Jv ,.. Ml0X25 4 
Hex. Bolt 

33 125FA6033 .l{*'*:il MIO 4 
Spring washer 

34 125FA6034 !J!m!:iz: MlO 4 
Plain washer 

35 125FA6035 1-\fiJ if.Jv ,.. Ml0X25 4 
Hex. Bolt 

36 125FA6036 .f{*~:iz: MlO 4 
Spring washer 

37 125FA6037 !J!m!:iz: MIO 4 
Plain washer 

38 125FA6038 1-\fiJ ;y.,~...- ,.. M8X20 4 
Hex. Bolt 

39 125FA6039 /{*m!:iz: MB 4 
Spring washer 

40 125FA6040 !J!m!:iz: MB 4 
Plain washer 

41 125FA6041 "{*IM:iz: M6 4 
Spring washer 

42 125FA6042 A ,.. '/ .1~- ll::bi> ::fA 2 
Stopper stop rubber 

43 125FA6043 A,.. ';1/~-.Il::bf} 2 
Stopper stop 

44 125FA6044 1-\jlj-}-';,t,.. MB 4 
Hex. Bolt 

45 125FA6045 .f{*~~ MB 4 
Spring washer 

46 125FA6046 !J!m!~ MB 4 
Plain washer 

47 125FA6047 A,.. ';1/~-w 2 
Stopper rod 

50 125FA6050 ~T'/,._ MB 2 
Cap nut 

51 125FA6051 -j-...-<'J'*:; M4X 15 8 
Pan screw 

52 125FA6052 /{*m!1ri M4 8 
Spring washer 

53 125FA6053 !JZJM:iz: M4 8 
Plain washer 

54 125FA6054 r:J-{-1"-ll::bf>tli 4 
Wire stop plate 

55 125FA6055 r:J7 ( B ) 1 
Frame (B) 

56 125FA6056 :ffl ( B ) 2 
Cloth (B) 

57 125FA6057 :ffl~t).f{* 26 
Cloth stretching spring 

58 125FA6058 r:J7 ( c ) 1 
Frame (C) 

59 125FA6059 :ffl~t) .1{* 32 
Cloth stretching spring 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



6. ~ 7 J[., t-- v - ( • ) 
Double tray ( Front ) 

!!Wit~ /(-•.:Jfi~ ~ a :S II II: fi =it RR 

Ref No Parts No Parts Name Q' ty Remarks 
60 125FA6060 *flJ~Jv f.. M6X35 8 

Hex. Bolt 

61 125FA6061 ·"'*IM~ M6 8 
Spring washer 

62 125FA6062 f..'/7'7-7- 1 
Knob stay 

63 125FA6063 1--'Y.:P. 4 
Knob 

64 125FA6064 ¥1M~ MlO 8 
Plain washer 

65 125FA6065 /"*.1:1I!~ MlO 8 
Spring washer 

66 125FA6066 *1lf~Jv f.. Ml0X25 8 
Hex. Bolt 

68 125FA6068 ?-{~- ( ~7f..v-.m ) 2 
Wire (front type) 

69 125FA6069 ?-1~-7"-!J- 4 
Wire pulley 

70 125FA6070 ~-T'Yf.. MlO 4 
Cap nut 

71 125FA6071 /"*.1:1I!~ MlO 4 
Spring washer 

72 125FA6072 3¥.1:1I!~ MlO 8 
Plain washer 

73 125FA6073 7"-!J-iftll 4 
Pulley axle 

74 125FA6074 *flJ~Jv f.. M8X25 4 
Hex. Bolt 

75 125FA6075 *fli-T'/ f.. M8 4 
Hex. Bolt 

76 125FA6076 IJI4l 2 
Leg 

77 125FA6077 *flJ~Jv f.. M6X20 4 
Hex. Bolt 

78 125FA6078 3¥.1:1I!~ M6 8 
Plain washer 

79 125FA6079 v-Jv.A7- ( A ) 1 
Rail stay (A) 

80 125FA6080 *fli-T'/ f.. M6 4 
Hex. Bolt 

81 125FA6081 v-Jv~lt ( A ) 2 
Rail reciever (A) 

82 125FA6082 v-Jv~lt ( B ) 2 
Rail reciever (B) 

83 125FA6083 *fli~Jv f.. Ml0X25 4 
Hex. Bolt 

84 125FA6084 3¥.1:1I!~ MlO 8 
Plain washer 

85 125FA6085 /"*.1:1I!~ MlO 4 
Spring washer 

86 125FA6086 *fli-T'/ f.. MlO 4 
Hex. Bolt 

89 125FA6089 WI:?"/' 1v f.. v--~crr.~s 1 
Double tray's product reciever 

91 125FA6091 7"-!J-~.Y7f.. 8 
Pulley shaft 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



6. ~· 7 J(., ~ [, - ( ~ ) 
Double tray ( Front ) 

J!Wfi-ij- J<-•;~jt-ij- fti1 a :g {I It f.i ;it RR 

Ref No Parts No Parts Name Q' ty Remarks 
92 125FA6092 .r-{7~'/,Y 8 

Bearing 

93 125FA6093 7'-~- (r<7 ~ '/.Y#) 8 
Pulley (with bearing) 

94 125FA6094 ¥m!~ M8 8 
Plain washer 

95 125FA6095 ~fiJ-j--yJ.. M8 8 
Hex. Bolt 

101 125FA6101 "AJfJ-t-"/J.. M4 4 
Hex. Bolt 

102 125FA6102 ~-t-"/1'- M4 4 
Cap nut 

105 125FA6105 "'~*m~ M4 4 
Spring washer 

106 125FA6106 J.. v-.Y~ '/?'-!::"'/ 4 
Tray cylinder pin 

107 125FA6107 ~~~~'Y~'/?'-.Y~7J..~~-(B) 4 
Lid lifting cylinder shaft stay (B) 

108 125FA6108 1PPJ !::"'/ 4 
Split pin 

109 125FA6109 -j-.r{-eA.A M4X10 4 
Pan sems 

110 125FA6110 ~lf7 ~ 'Y ~ '/.Y- 4 B-461-4 
Lid lifting cylinder 

111 125FA6111 ¥m~ M4 4 
Plain washer 

112 125FA6112 ~JfJ-t-"/J.. M4 4 
Hex. Bolt 

113 125FA6113 ¥m!~ M4 4 
Plain washer 

114 125FA6114 ¥m~ M4 4 
Plain washer 

115 125FA6115 -j-r<Jj'*:,; M4X35 4 
Pan sems 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1. 'i~ :J )1, r. v - < m ) 
Double tray { Side ) 

J!W3~ I~- '':J 3 ~ $ c ~ II Ill ffii ~ r:IR 

Ref No Parts No Parts Name Q' ty Remarks 

1 125FA7001 it~ <m> 4 
Wire (short) 

2 125FA7002 it~ (;N:) 4 
Wire (long) 

3 125FA7003 :ffl ( A ) 2 
Cloth (A) 

4 125FA7004 ? 7 ( B) 1 
Frame (B) 

5 125FA7005 m;m tJ /'* 20 
Cloth stretching spring 

6 125FA7006 AI--:;~"/"!}/~ 4 
Stop ring 

7 125FA7007 m;mtJ /'* 32 
Cloth stretching spring 

8 125FA7008 1-- v--T 3 ?iit:"/ 4 
Tray hinge pin 

9 125FA7009 llll*.Y M5X 10 2 
Flush screw 

10 125FA7010 ? ~ (A) 1 
Frame (A) 

11 125FA7011 &t~ (f,~i) 4 
Wire (short) 

12 125FA7012 lt~ (:li!) 4 
Wire (long) 

13 125FA7013 "'fii-J-:;~1-- M8 8 
Hex. Nut 

14 125FA7014 7"-!.1- 8 
Pulley 

15 125FA7015 ~7!.1/~ 8 
Bearing 

16 125FA7016 7"-!J-.Y.y71-- 8 
Pulley shaft 

17 125FA7017 "'fiJ ;f-Jv j... M8X20 4 
Hex. Bolt 

18 125FA7018 "'*m~ M8 4 
Spring washer 

19 125FA7019 ¥mi?l M8 4 
Plain washer 

20 125FA7020 .ffltv-Jv ( A ) 2 
Leteral rail (A) 

21 125FA7021 "'fiJ if-'"' 1-- M10X25 4 
Hex. Bolt 

22 125FA7022 "'*.1.11!~ M10 4 
Spring washer 

23 125FA7023 ¥m~ mo 4 
Plain washer 

24 125FA7024 !)~:;~1--A.{:;.t:;f 1 AZ-7166 
Power switch 

25 125FA7025 "'fii-J-:;~1-- M4 2 
Hex. Nut 

26 125FA7026 "'*m~ M4 2 
Spring washer 

27 125FA7027 !}~:;.t!--A.{:;.t:;f'A7- 1 
Power switch stay 

28 125FA7028 -r~'J'*.y M4X30 2 
Pan sems 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1. 'J.. 7 )~ .._ ~,..,- < m > 
Double tray ( Side ) 

J! tiHi ~ I<- ':J .. ~ ail Cl ~ 1W Ill {1!3 ::It r:lr:l 

Ref No Parts No Parts Name Q' ty Remarks 
29 125FA7029 ¥JM12 M6 2 

Plain washer 

30 125FA7030 "'*IM12 M6 2 
Spring washer 

31 125FA7031 *fipf-Jv f- M6X 15 2 
Hex. Bolt 

32 125FA7032 ¥1M12 MIO 8 
Plain washer 

33 125FA7033 "'*IM~ M10 4 
Spring washer 

34 125FA7034 *P.I if.Jv f- M10X25 4 
Hex. Bolt 

35 125FA7035 Wtv-Jv ( B ) 2 
Letera1 rail (B) 

36 125FA7036 v-Jv7-7- ( A ) 1 
Rail stay (A) 

44 125FA7044 7""''J'* .y M4X 15 8 
Pan sems 

45 125FA7045 ?-.f..Y-1.1:~-Ili 4 
Wire stop plate 

46 125FA7046 ?? ( c ) 1 
Frame (C) 

47 125FA7047 :(fj ( B ) 2 
Cloth (B) 

48 125FA7048 51 ill~"'* 26 
Cloth stretching spring 

49 125FA7049 ?? ( B ) 1 
Frame (B) 

50 125FA7050 *fiJ7"'Yf- M10X25 4 
Hex. Nut 

52 125FA7052 "'*IM~ M8 8 
Spring washer 

53 125FA7053 ¥1M~ M8 8 
Plain washer 

54 125FA7054 *P.Iif-Jv f- M8X20 8 
Hex. Bolt 

58 125FA7058 ¥1M~ M8 4 
Plain washer 

59 125FA7059 *P.Iif-Jv f- M6X20 4 
Hex. Bolt 

60 125FA7060 -~ 1 
Grip 

61 125FA7061 *fiJif-Jv f- M6X15 2 
Hex. Bolt 

62 125FA7062 *fiJ7"'Yf- MlO 2 
Hex. Nut 

63 125FA7063 f-'/-=J=.A7- 1 
Knob stay 

64 125FA7064 *P.Iif-Jv f- Ml0X25 1 
Hex. Bolt 

65 125FA7065 "'*JII!~ M10 1 
Spring washer 

66 125FA7066 ~7"'/f- M4 4 
Cap nut 

67 125FA7067 *fiJ-t"'/f- M10 4 
Hex. Nut 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1. ~ :~ }~ ,... v - < m ) 
Double tray ( Side ) 

Jti:Hit--ij- J'\- •;.qj-ij- ftl1 Cl ~ iii It fila ~ AA 

Ref No Parts No Parts Name Q' ty Remarks 

68 125FA7068 r~.::fm!1i'l MlO 4 
Spring washer 

69 125FA7069 ¥m!1i'l MlO 8 
Plain washer 

70 125FA7070 ~7"-yf- M8 2 
Cap nut 

71 125FA7071 .1~.::fm!1i'l M8 4 
Spring washer 

72 125FA7072 ¥Jm1i'l M8 4 
Plain washer 

73 125FA7073 ;(p~~"~* 32 
Cloth stretching spring 

74 125FA7074 7'-!J-.W 4 
Pulley axle 

75 125FA7075 ?-1~-7'-!J- 4 
Wire pulley 

76 125FA7076 ?-{~- ( 3::zf-v-ffl } 4 
Wire (side type) 

77 125FA7077 "AflJ-t"-yf- M8 4 
Hex. Nut 

78 125FA7078 .A';/ f-.1~-~ 2 
Stopper rod 

79 125FA778 .A';/ f- .1~-lf:~ 2 
Stopper stop 

80 125FA7080 .A ':1 f-.1~-lf:~=i A 2 
Stopper stop rubber 

83 125FA7083 -AflJilVv f- MIOX25 4 
Hex. Bolt 

84 125FA7084 "~*~1?l MlO 4 
Spring washer 

85 125FA7085 3J!m!1i'l MlO 4 
Plain washer 

87 125FA7087 v-Jv.A7- ( B ) 1 
Rail stay (B) 

88 125FA7088 -AflJif-Jv f- M8X25 4 
Hex. Bolt 

89 125FA7089 "AflJ-t"-yf- M8 4 
Hex. Nut 

90 125FA7090 v-Jv~lt ( A ) 2 
Rail reciever (A) 

91 125FA7091 v-Jv~lt ( B ) 2 
Rail reciever (B) 

92 125FA7092 "AflJ-T-yf- M4 4 
Hex. Nut 

93 125FA7093 .~~.::f.Jvtli 1 
Panel board 

94 125FA7094 Jl!l! 2 
Leg 

95 125FA7095 "AflJ-t"-yf- M6 2 
Hex. Nut 

96 125FA7096 7 y ~ .A f- if-Jv t- 2 
Adjust bolt 

97 125FA7097 W!fF;f--y~.A 1 
Operation box 

98 125FA7098 ¥m!1i'l 8 
Plain washer 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1. ~ 7 Jv ~ v - < • ) 
Double tray ( Side ) 

j!l:fifil:~ J(-·;J·~ $ Cl :g ill It[ {i ~ QQ 

Ref No Parts No Parts Name Q' ty Remarks 

99 125FA7099 "<*m~ M6 4 
Spring washer 

100 125FA7100 *flrr-;~ 1- M6 4 
Hex. Nut 

101 125FA7101 tli?f:fJv 1- v-~~~'Ei' 1 
Double tray's product reciever 

102 125FA7102 ¥~~ MlO 8 
Plain washer 

103 125FA7103 .t<*lm~ M10 8 
Spring washer 

104 125FA7104 *fll if-Jv 1- Ml0X25 8 
Hex. Bolt 

105 125FA7105 *fll if-1v 1- M8X20 4 
Hex. Bolt 

106 125FA7106 .t<*lm~ M8 4 
Spring washer 

107 125FA7107 .t<*mi~ M4 4 
Spring washer 

108 125FA7108 1- v-:.-- !J .:,.;?f-t:•.:,.; 4 
Tray cylinder pin 

109 125FA7109 ~~:19:.--!J.:,.;?f-:.--~71-~~- (B) 4 
Lid Lifting cylinder shaft stay (B) 

110 125FA7110 i§ll ':) t:• / 4 
Split pin 

111 125FA7111 -;-~~A~ M4X 10 4 
Pan sems 

112 125FA7112 J:lf:t 9:.--!) /?f- 4 B-461-4 
Lid lifting cylinder 

113 125FA7113 ~.m~ M4 4 
Plain washer 

114 125FA7114 *fli-T:;~ I- M4 4 
Hex. Nut 

115 125FA7115 ~~~ M4 4 
Plain washer 

116 125FA7116 !JZ.Jm~ M4 4 
Plain washer 

117 125FA7117 -;-~'J'*:; M4X35 4 
Pan sems 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC


	125FA DRAWING
	125FA 1全体図  [更新済み]
	125FA 2本体及びカバー  [更新済み]
	125FA 3駆動部  [更新済み]
	125FA 4上ゴテ・下ゴテ部  [更新済み]
	125FA 5電装部  [更新済み]
	125FA 6ダブルトレー（縦） [更新済み]
	125FA 7ダブルトレー（横） [更新済み]

	125FA PARTS LIST



